NV MORNING CONSULT

National Tracking Poll

Project: 2509067
N Size: 2239 Adults
Margin of Error: + 2%

Topline Report September 10-15, 2025
Question Response Frequency  Percentage
DESI How closely, if at all, have you been following the news about Charlie Kirk’s death in
Utah?
Very closely 661 30%
Somewhat closely 817 36%
Not too closely 452 20%
Not at all 195 9%
I had not heard about it before this survey. 114 5%
DES2 Before hearing the news of Kirk’s shooting, how familiar were you with Charlie Kirk?
Very familiar 459 20%
Somewhat familiar 616 28%
Heard the name, but not familiar 435 19%
Not at all familiar 730 33%
DES3 How shocked, if at all, were you by Charlie Kirk’s death in Utah?
Very shocked 1059 47%
Somewhat shocked 503 22%
Not very shocked 201 9%
Not shocked at all 205 9%
Don’t know / No opinion 271 12%
DES4_1 How concerned, if at all, are you about the following in the country today? — Civil
unrest
Very concerned 1133 51%
Somewhat concerned 685 31%
Not too concerned 176 8%
Not at all concerned 59 3%
Don’t know / No opinion 187 8%
DES4_2 How concerned, if at all, are you about the following in the country today? — Political
violence
Very concerned 1372 61%
Somewhat concerned 562 25%
Not too concerned 113 5%
Not at all concerned 60 3%
Don’t know / No opinion 131 6%
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DES4_3 How concerned, if at all, are you about the following in the country today? — Political
polarization
Very concerned 1150 51%
Somewhat concerned 575 26%
Not too concerned 165 7%
Not at all concerned 78 3%
Don’t know / No opinion 271 12%
DES4_4 How concerned, if at all, are you about the following in the country today? — Threats
to freedom of speech
Very concerned 1345 60%
Somewhat concerned 559 25%
Not too concerned 137 6%
Not at all concerned 69 3%
Don’t know / No opinion 130 6%
DES4_5 How concerned, if at all, are you about the following in the country today? —
Domestic terrorism
Very concerned 1273 57%
Somewhat concerned 627 28%
Not too concerned 18 5%
Not at all concerned 67 3%
Don’t know / No opinion 154 7%
DES4_6 How concerned, if at all, are you about the following in the country today? — Safety
of elected officials
Very concerned 970 43%
Somewhat concerned 750 34%
Not too concerned 233 10%
Not at all concerned 133 6%
Don't know / No opinion 153 7%
DES4 7 How concerned, if at all, are you about the following in the country today? — Gun

violence

Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Don’t know / No opinion

1417
477
149

96
101

63%
21%
7%
4%
5%
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DES4_8 How concerned, if at all, are you about the following in the country today? — Security
of political events
Very concerned 1059 47%
Somewhat concerned 699 31%
Not too concerned 208 9%
Not at all concerned 117 5%
Don’t know / No opinion 155 7%
DES4_9 How concerned, if at all, are you about the following in the country today? — Hate
speech
Very concerned 1326 59%
Somewhat concerned 551 25%
Not too concerned 147 7%
Not at all concerned 73 3%
Don’t know / No opinion 143 6%
DES4_10 How concerned, if at all, are you about the following in the country today? — Safety
of public figures
Very concerned 1032 46%
Somewhat concerned 729 33%
Not too concerned 222 10%
Not at all concerned 102 5%
Don’t know / No opinion 154 7%
DES5 When it comes to political violence, are you more concerned, or less concerned, than
you felt 6 months ago?
Much more concerned about political violence 892 40%
Somewhat more concerned about political violence 517 23%
About the same level of concern 565 25%
Somewhat less concerned about political violence 47 2%
Much less concerned about political violence 61 3%
Don’t know / No opinion 158 7%
DES6 Where did you first hear about the news regarding Charlie Kirk's death? (N=2,125)
Television news 613 29%
Online news websites 274 13%
Social media 828 39%
Friends or family 304 14%
Radio 52 2%
Other, please specify: 54 3%
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DES7 How much do you trust the news you have seen, read, or heard regarding Charlie
Kirk’s death?
A greatdeal 660 29%
A fair amount 91 41%
Not too much 283 13%
Not at all 121 5%
Don’t know / No opinion 265 12%
DES8 How would you rate the fairness of media coverage of this incident?
Very fair 528 24%
Somewhat fair 847 38%
Somewhat unfair 233 10%
Very unfair 167 7%
Don’t know / No opinion 464 21%
DES9 Did you or any friends/family see graphic content recorded of this incident?
Yes, I myself did 825 37%
Yes, my friends/family did 459 20%
No, neither me nor my friends/family did 955 43%
DES9%a Do you think social media platforms did a good job removing graphic content related
to this incident? (N=1,284)
Yes, they did a good job 414 32%
No, they did not do a good job 407 32%
Social media companies should not remove graphic 200 16%
content
Don't know / No opinion 263 21%
DES10 Do you believe any of the content you saw about this incident was AI-generated?
Yes 234 10%
No 1139 51%
Don’t know / No opinion 866 39%
DES11 How confident are you, if at all, that authorities will conduct a thorough and fair
investigation into Charlie Kirk’s death?
Very confident 855 38%
Somewhat confident 720 32%
Not very confident 233 10%
Not at all confident 143 6%
Don’t know / No opinion 288 13%
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DES12 Do you think this incident will have an impact on national politics?
Yes, a major impact 1065 48%
Yes, a minor impact 559 25%
No impact 229 10%
Don't know / No opinion 386 17%
DES13 How safe, if at all, do you feel attending political events or rallies in the United States
today?
Very safe 106 5%
Somewhat safe 444 20%
Not very safe 706 32%
Not at all safe 684 31%
Don't know / No opinion 299 13%
DES14 Has this incident made you more or less likely to attend political events or rallies?
Much more likely to attend 94 4%
Somewhat more likely to attend 98 4%
Neither more nor less likely to attend 663 30%
Somewhat less likely to attend 299 13%
Much less likely to attend 804 36%
Don’t know / No opinion 280 12%
DES15 How has this incident affected your opinion on gun control laws in the United States?
I now support stricter gun control laws 682 30%
The incident did not change my opinion on gun control 1033 46%
laws in either direction
I now oppose stricter gun control laws 176 8%
Don’t know / No opinion 348 16%
DES16_1 Do you approve, or disapprove, of the way the following groups or individuals have
responded to the incident involving Charlie Kirk? — President Donald Trump
Strongly approve 616 28%
Somewhat approve 322 14%
Somewhat disapprove 196 9%
Strongly disapprove 657 29%
Don’t know / No opinion 448 20%
DES16_2 Do you approve, or disapprove, of the way the following groups or individuals have

responded to the incident involving Charlie Kirk? — Utah Governor Spencer Cox

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Don’t know / No opinion

481
444
170
207
938

21%
20%
8%
9%
42%
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DES16_3 Do you approve, or disapprove, of the way the following groups or individuals have
responded to the incident involving Charlie Kirk? — FBI Director Kash Patel
Strongly approve 446 20%
Somewhat approve 404 18%
Somewhat disapprove 176 8%
Strongly disapprove 351 16%
Don’t know / No opinion 862 38%
DES16_4 Do you approve, or disapprove, of the way the following groups or individuals have
responded to the incident involving Charlie Kirk? — The Federal Bureau of
Investigation (FBI)
Strongly approve 571 25%
Somewhat approve 543 24%
Somewhat disapprove 225 10%
Strongly disapprove 215 10%
Don’t know / No opinion 684 31%
DES16_5 Do you approve, or disapprove, of the way the following groups or individuals have
responded to the incident involving Charlie Kirk? — FBI Deputy Director Dan
Bongino
Strongly approve 435 19%
Somewhat approve 421 19%
Somewhat disapprove 164 7%
Strongly disapprove 250 1%
Don’t know / No opinion 968 43%
DES16_6 Do you approve, or disapprove, of the way the following groups or individuals have
responded to the incident involving Charlie Kirk? — Republicans in Congress
Strongly approve 440 20%
Somewhat approve 417 19%
Somewhat disapprove 252 1%
Strongly disapprove 495 22%
Don’t know / No opinion 635 28%
DES16_7 Do you approve, or disapprove, of the way the following groups or individuals have

responded to the incident involving Charlie Kirk? — Democrats in Congress

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Don’t know / No opinion

358
481
256
443
702

16%
21%
1%
20%
31%
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DES16_8 Do you approve, or disapprove, of the way the following groups or individuals have
responded to the incident involving Charlie Kirk? — Republicans in general
Strongly approve 456 20%
Somewhat approve 453 20%
Somewhat disapprove 259 12%
Strongly disapprove 483 22%
Don’t know / No opinion 588 26%
DES16_9 Do you approve, or disapprove, of the way the following groups or individuals have
responded to the incident involving Charlie Kirk? — Democrats in general
Strongly approve 361 16%
Somewhat approve 493 22%
Somewhat disapprove 294 13%
Strongly disapprove 439 20%
Don’t know / No opinion 652 29%
DES16_10 Do you approve, or disapprove, of the way the following groups or individuals have
responded to the incident involving Charlie Kirk? — Local law enforcement in Utah
Strongly approve 612 27%
Somewhat approve 544 24%
Somewhat disapprove 188 8%
Strongly disapprove 146 7%
Don't know / No opinion 748 33%
DES16_11 Do you approve, or disapprove, of the way the following groups or individuals have
responded to the incident involving Charlie Kirk? — Utah DPS Commissioner Beau
Mason (N=5)
Strongly approve 3 57%
Somewhat approve 1 25%
Don’t know / No opinion 1 17%
DES17_1 Do you think the media covers the following issues fairly? — Civil unrest
Yes, very fairly 284 13%
Somewhat fairly 642 29%
Not very fairly 497 22%
Not at all fairly 391 17%
Don’t know / No opinion 424 19%
DES17_2 Do you think the media covers the following issues fairly? — Political violence

Yes, very fairly
Somewhat fairly

Not very fairly

Not at all fairly

Don’t know / No opinion

350
710
417
373
389

16%
32%
19%
17%
17%
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DES17_3 Do you think the media covers the following issues fairly? — Political polarization
Yes, very fairly 285 13%
Somewhat fairly 614 27%
Not very fairly 456 20%
Not at all fairly 367 16%
Don't know / No opinion 517 23%
DES17_4 Do you think the media covers the following issues fairly? — Threats to freedom of
speech
Yes, very fairly 351 16%
Somewhat fairly 601 27%
Not very fairly 491 22%
Not at all fairly 398 18%
Don't know / No opinion 399 18%
DES17_5 Do you think the media covers the following issues fairly? — Domestic terrorism
Yes, very fairly 351 16%
Somewhat fairly 684 31%
Not very fairly 436 19%
Not at all fairly 352 16%
Don’t know / No opinion 416 19%
DES17_6 Do you think the media covers the following issues fairly? — Safety of elected officials
Yes, very fairly 374 17%
Somewhat fairly 719 32%
Not very fairly 409 18%
Not at all fairly 279 12%
Don’t know / No opinion 458 20%
DES17_7 Do you think the media covers the following issues fairly? — Gun violence
Yes, very fairly 357 16%
Somewhat fairly 566 25%
Not very fairly 475 21%
Not at all fairly 451 20%
Don't know / No opinion 390 17%
DES17_8 Do you think the media covers the following issues fairly? — Security of political

events

Yes, very fairly
Somewhat fairly

Not very fairly

Not at all fairly

Don’t know / No opinion

316
720
428
313
462

14%
32%
19%
14%
21%
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DES17_9 Do you think the media covers the following issues fairly? — Hate speech
Yes, very fairly 298 13%
Somewhat fairly 589 26%
Not very fairly 497 22%
Not at all fairly 454 20%
Don't know / No opinion 401 18%
DES17_10 Do you think the media covers the following issues fairly? — Safety of public figures
Yes, very fairly 357 16%
Somewhat fairly 752 34%
Not very fairly 403 18%
Not at all fairly 295 13%
Don't know / No opinion 433 19%
DES18_1 Who do you think bears the most responsibility for the current climate of political
violence in the U.S.? (Select up to two) — Politicians
Selected 933 42%
Not Selected 1306 58%
DES18 2 Who do you think bears the most responsibility for the current climate of political
violence in the U.S.? (Select up to two) — Media
Selected 565 25%
Not Selected 1674 75%
DES18_3 Who do you think bears the most responsibility for the current climate of political
violence in the U.S.? (Select up to two) — Social media platforms
Selected 494 22%
Not Selected 1745 78%
DES18_4 Who do you think bears the most responsibility for the current climate of political
violence in the U.S.? (Select up to two) — Activist groups
Selected 490 22%
Not Selected 1749 78%
DES18_5 Who do you think bears the most responsibility for the current climate of political
violence in the U.S.? (Select up to two) — The general public
Selected 350 16%
Not Selected 1889 84%
DES18_6 Who do you think bears the most responsibility for the current climate of political
violence in the U.S.? (Select up to two) — Other, please specify:
Selected 129 6%
Not Selected 2110 94%
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DES18_7 Who do you think bears the most responsibility for the current climate of political
violence in the U.S.? (Select up to two) — Not sure
Selected 322 14%
Not Selected 1917 86%
DES19 Do you feel that the left, or the right, bears more responsibility for political violence in
the United States today?
The left, much more 362 16%
The left, somewhat more 124 6%
Both the left and the right bear equal responsibility 672 30%
The right, somewhat more 152 7%
The right, much more 389 17%
Neither the left nor the right are responsible 144 6%
Don't know / No opinion 397 18%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-

lated for respondents with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Adults 2239 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 1094 49%

Gender: Female 1144 51%
N 2237
age Age: 18-34 644 29%
Age: 35-44 382 17%
Age: 45-64 701 31%
Age: 65+ 511 23%
N 2239
demAgeGeneration GenZers: 1997-2012 386 17%
Millennials: 1981-1996 641 29%
GenXers: 1965-1980 571 25%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 608 27%
N 2205
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 774 35%
PID: Ind (no lean) 822 37%
PID: Rep (no lean) 643 29%
N 2239
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 364 16%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 412 18%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 391 17%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 430 19%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 340 15%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 302 13%
N 2239
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 590 26%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 694 31%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 651 29%
N 1935
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1438 64%
Educ: Bachelors degree 502 22%
Educ: Post-grad 299 13%
N 2239

Continued on next page
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xdemInc3_us Income: Under 50k 1218 54%
Income: 50k-100k 631 28%
Income: 100k+ 389 17%

N 2239
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1714 77%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 400 18%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Black 290 13%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 235 10%
xdemReligion All Christian 1011 45%
All Non-Christian 127 6%
Atheist 98 4%
Agnostic/Nothing in particular 592 26%
Something Else 409 18%

N 2239
xdemReligOther Religious Non-Protestant/Catholic 147 7%
xdemEvang Evangelical 569 25%
Non-Evangelical 809 36%

N 1379
xdemUsr Community: Urban 659 29%
Community: Suburban 1039 46%
Community: Rural 541 24%

N 2239
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 727 32%
Employ: Government 127 6%
Employ: Self-Employed 169 8%
Employ: Homemaker 118 5%
Employ: Student 56 3%
Employ: Retired 537 24%
Employ: Unemployed 339 15%
Employ: Other 166 7%

N 2239
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 253 1%
Military HH: No 1986 89%

N 2239

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xsubVote240 2024 Vote: Kamala Harris 813 36%
2024 Vote: Donald Trump 710 32%
2024 Vote: Other 68 3%
2024 Vote: Didn’t Vote 647 29%

N 2239
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 385 17%
4-Region: Midwest 458 20%
4-Region: South 866 39%
4-Region: West 530 24%

N 2239
demRVoter Yes 1761 79%
No 478 21%

N 2239
DESxdem1 Latter-Day Saints (LDS) 19 1%
DESxdem?2 Awareness of Kirk News: Aware at All 2125 95%
DESxdem3 Awareness of Kirk News: Unaware Before Survey 114 5%
Interest in Kirk News: Following Closely 1478 66%
Interest in Kirk News: Not Following 647 29%

N 2239
DESxdem4 Familiarity with Kirk: Familiar 1074 48%
Familiarity with Kirk: Name Only/not Familiar 1165 52%

N 2239
DESxdem5 Shock at Kirk Death: Shocked 1561 70%
Shock at Kirk Death: Not Shocked 406 18%

N 1968
DESxdem6 Concern Civil Unrest: Concerned 1818 81%
Concern Civil Unrest: Not Concerned 235 10%

N 2052
DESxdem?7 Concern Political Violence: Concerned 1934 86%
Concern Political Violence: Not Concerned 173 8%

N 2108
DESxdem8 Concern Polarization: Concerned 1725 77%
Concern Polarization: Not Concerned 243 1%

N 1968

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

DESxdem9 Concern Free Speech: Concerned 1904 85%
Concern Free Speech: Not Concerned 205 9%

N 2109
DESxdem10 Concern Domestic Terror: Concerned 1900 85%
Concern Domestic Terror: Not Concerned 185 8%

N 2085
DESxdem11 Concern Elected Safety: Concerned 1720 77%
Concern Elected Safety: Not Concerned 366 16%

N 2086
DESxdem12 Concern Gun Violence: Concerned 1894 85%
Concern Gun Violence: Not Concerned 244 1%

N 2138
DESxdem13 Concern Event Security: Concerned 1758 79%
Concern Event Security: Not Concerned 325 15%

N 2084
DESxdem14 Concern Hate Speech: Concerned 1877 84%
Concern Hate Speech: Not Concerned 219 10%

N 2096
DESxdem15 Concern Public Figure Safety: Concerned 1760 79%
Concern Public Figure Safety: Not Concerned 325 14%

N 2085
DESxdem16 Change in Violence Concern: More Concerned 1409 63%
Change in Violence Concern: No Change 565 25%
Change in Violence Concern: Less Concerned 108 5%

N 2081
DESxdem17 Kirk News Source: TV News 613 27%
Kirk News Source: Online News 274 12%
Kirk News Source: Social Media 828 37%
Kirk News Source: Friends/Family 304 14%
Kirk News Source: Radio 52 2%
Kirk News Source: Other 54 2%

N 2125
DESxdem18 Trust Kirk News: Trust 1570 70%
Trust Kirk News: Distrust 404 18%

N 1974

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

DESxdem19 Media Fairness: Fair 1375 61%
Media Fairness: Unfair 400 18%

N 1775
DESxdem20 Saw Graphic Content: Self Saw 825 37%
Saw Graphic Content: Family/Friends Saw 459 20%
Saw Graphic Content: No One Saw 955 43%

N 2239
DESxdem?21 Social Media Removal: Good Job 414 19%
Social Media Removal: Poor Job 407 18%
Social Media Removal: Should not Remove 200 9%

N 1021
DESxdem22 Al Content Belief: Believes Al 234 10%
Al Content Belief: Does not Believe Al 1139 51%

N 1373
DESxdem23 Confidence in Investigation: Confident 1575 70%
Confidence in Investigation: Not Confident 376 17%

N 1951
DESxdem?24 Impact on National Politics: Major/Minor Impact 1624 73%
Impact on National Politics: No Impact 229 10%

N 1853
DESxdem25 Event Safety: Feels Safe 549 25%
Event Safety: Feels Unsafe 1390 62%

N 1940
DESxdem26 Event Attendance Likelihood: More Likely 193 9%
Event Attendance Likelihood: No Change 663 30%
Event Attendance Likelihood: Less Likely 1104 49%

N 1959
DESxdem?27 Gun Control Opinion: Now Supports Stricter 682 30%
Gun Control Opinion: No Change 1033 46%
Gun Control Opinion: Now Opposes Stricter 176 8%

N 1891
DESxdem28 Trump Response: Approve 938 42%
Trump Response: Disapprove 853 38%

N 1791
DESxdem29 Cox Response: Approve 924 41%
Cox Response: Disapprove 377 17%

N 1301

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

DESxdem30 Patel Response: Approve 850 38%
Patel Response: Disapprove 527 24%

N 1377
DESxdem31 FBI Response: Approve 1114 50%
FBI Response: Disapprove 441 20%

N 1555
DESxdem32 Bongino Response: Approve 857 38%
Bongino Response: Disapprove 415 19%

N 1271
DESxdem33 GOP Congress Response: Approve 856 38%
GOP Congress Response: Disapprove 747 33%

N 1604
DESxdem34 Dem Congress Response: Approve 839 37%
Dem Congress Response: Disapprove 698 31%

N 1537
DESxdem35 GOP General Response: Approve 909 41%
GOP General Response: Disapprove 742 33%

N 1651
DESxdem36 Dem General Response: Approve 855 38%
Dem General Response: Disapprove 733 33%

N 1587
DESxdem37 Local Law Response: Approve 1156 52%
Local Law Response: Disapprove 335 15%

N 1491
DESxdem39 Media Fairness Civil Unrest: Fair 926 41%
Media Fairness Civil Unrest: Unfair 888 40%

N 1815
DESxdem40 Media Fairness Political Violence: Fair 1060 47%
Media Fairness Political Violence: Unfair 790 35%

N 1850
DESxdem41 Media Fairness Polarization: Fair 900 40%
Media Fairness Polarization: Unfair 822 37%

N 1722
DESxdem42 Media Fairness Free Speech: Fair 952 43%
Media Fairness Free Speech: Unfair 889 40%

N 1840

Continued on next page
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

DESxdem43 Media Fairness Domestic Terror: Fair 1035 46%
Media Fairness Domestic Terror: Unfair 787 35%

N 1823
DESxdem44 Media Fairness Elected Safety: Fair 1093 49%
Media Fairness Elected Safety: Unfair 688 31%

N 1781
DESxdem45 Media Fairness Gun Violence: Fair 923 41%
Media Fairness Gun Violence: Unfair 926 41%

N 1849
DESxdem46 Media Fairness Event Security: Fair 1036 46%
Media Fairness Event Security: Unfair 742 33%

N 1777
DESxdem47 Media Fairness Hate Speech: Fair 887 40%
Media Fairness Hate Speech: Unfair 951 42%

N 1838
DESxdem48 Media Fairness Public Figure Safety: Fair 1109 50%
Media Fairness Public Figure Safety: Unfair 697 31%

N 1806
DESxdem49 Blame for Violence: Politicians 933 42%
DESxdem50 Blame for Violence: Media 565 25%
DESxdem51 Blame for Violence: Social Media 494 22%
DESxdem52 Blame for Violence: Activist Groups 490 22%
DESxdem53 Blame for Violence: Public 350 16%
DESxdem54 Blame for Violence: Other 129 6%
DESxdem55 Blame for Violence: Not Sure 322 14%
DESxdem56 Blame Left/Right: Left More 486 22%
Blame Left/Right: Both Equally 672 30%
Blame Left/Right: Right More 541 24%
Blame Left/Right: Neither 144 6%

N 1842

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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